Department of Energy

Richland Operations Office
P.0O. Box 550
Richland, Washington 99352

08-PRO-0060 NUV 9 7 m

Mr. T. A. Marcinko

Senior Manager of Contracts
AdvanceMed Hanford

A Computer Sciences Corporation
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200
Rockville, Maryland 20850

Dear Mr. Marcinko:
CONTRACT NO. DE-AC06-04RL14383 - MODIFICATION A064

Enclosed for your files is one fully executed Modification A064. Please contact
the undersigned at (509) 376-2882 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Richard A. Stimmel
PRO:RAS Contracting Officer
Enclosure

cc w/encl:
S. K. Fritts, AMH
M. Zizzi, AMH, MGR



CMB Approval IT00-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 ] 5
2. AMENDMENT/MODFICATION NC. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE +. REQUISITIONFPURCHASE REQ, NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (If apiicable)
A064 See 16C N/A
5 ISSUEDBY GODE| 7, ADMINISTERED BY (f olher then Ham 6} Cooe]
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Centracting POC: Richard Stimmel
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-2882
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADURESS OF CONTRACTOR o, Sireel, countly, State and ZIP: Code) W1 19A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp
Computer Sciences Corp 8B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200 —
Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Thomas Marcinko N DE-AC06-04RL14383
10B. DATED [SEE TEM 13]
CODE IFacurrv CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[T The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ is extended, [ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipl of this amendment prior {o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowladging raceipi of this amendment on each copy of the offer submittad;
or (¢) By separate ietter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire lo change an offer slirendy submitied, such chanpe may be made by telegram or lottar, provided each
ielegram or letter makes raference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is recsived prior i the opsning hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required)

N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
i) [A. THIS CHANGE GROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specy authorly} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IM [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT ORDER NO. IN TTEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTAORDER LS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as charges in paying office, apprupnahon date, #te.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT |5 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

X [Contract Para B.3 Estimated Cost and Maximum Award Fee plus DEAR Clause 970,5204-2

D. OTHER Specily iype of modification ang authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Confractor (] is not; B is required to sign this document and return copy ( 2,_coples) to the issuing office.
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organizod by LICF section headings, including solickation subject matter where feasidie.}

The purpose of this modification is to change the contract to reflect corrected estimated costs and maximum award fee; plus

revise section J to reflect DOE Directive changes.

a. Due to an administrative error, the incorrect dollar amount was reflected in modification A057 under the columa “Total Cost
and Maximum Award Fee for FY 2004”, Revised Page B-4 as attached will reflect the correct amount for this coiumm
(36,488,316).

b. The following are changes to the DOE Directives listed in Section J of the Contract. Pages J-13, J-14 and J-15 are revised as

attached to reflect these chanpes..
Except al provided herein, ali tamms and conditions of the document referenced in tiem SA or 104, ag herelokore chanped, remains unchanged and i full fore and effect.

16A. NAME AND TTTLE OF SIGNER (Type or pring) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Richard A. Stimmel

158, CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR / 15C. DATE SIGNED T . 16C. DATE SIGNED
Thorpsr A Ploscrs ///J%’ 7 2 ] t"/lﬂ/a 7
{Signature of parson authorized to sign) /7 {Signature of Confracting Officer) )
NSN 7540.01-152-8070 30105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribad by GSA,

FAR (4B CFR)53.24



Occupational Health Services Page 2
DE-AC06-04R1.14383,
Modification A064

CRD M 231.1-1A, Chg 1 is deleted and replaced by M 231.1-1A, Change 2

CRD M 470.4-4, Supplemental, Rev O is deleted and replaced by M 470.4-4, Chg 1, Supplemented Rev 0
CRD O 440.1A, Supplemented, Rev 2 is deleted and replaced by RRDO(OS5, Rev 3.

CRD EO 13101 is deleted and replaced by O 450.1, Chg 1, Rev O

CRD O 205.1A is revised by adding Supplemented Rev 2.



£1-r23eg

SUON 90/C1/90 werdolg soustiadxy Sunerodp ajerodio) gog 0l 0doa @y
0 AsYd S0/CT/11 UOLBOLIIA AIJUSP] [EUOSIA] £90¢ N OO QD
[enuBpy 2JeMpIel]
PaIB[Y pUE ‘SANAJ(] AIOWSIA “BIPIJA 28€1018 WISLG
SUON $0/9/90 UOTJEWIIOFUT JO UONONISa(] puk Uoneznueg ‘3ules)) [ z-1-607 N 40d @D
[enuep
0 A ¥0/0£/60 (v Md1) ssuodsay pue Furuiepy ‘UonuLAaId WSPIOY] | [-1°$07 N HOA (D
weIfol
7 Ay €0/12/£0 Juawadeury £11n0ag 104D AB1oug o jusuwnredad | VI'S0Z O HOA (YD
[ A9y 96/0¢£/60 213044 JUSWATEUR UOTEULIOJU] 1'00C O 404 4D
JUON S0/70/11 wsAg juswageury Aousdiowmy aarsuaysidwo)) DU1ST O 304 D
0 A9Y ¥0/81/90 SIUSIUSISSY PUE S)ISIA UFI2I0] PayIsseioun) £Cr1 O H0d D
V/IN vO/E1/10 S[eUONEN UBI2I0,] SUIA[OAU] SNSIA PALISSE[) 'yl O-HO4 @ID
SUON $6/67/60 §$3001 Uone[nuLo,] 19dpng [0t O FOA @ID
0 A9y LO/ST/T0 JUSWSFRURI 30UaIRU0) | VEQIT O 4Od A¥D
V/N UOISI3 A JUSIIND) ue asuodsay Aouadrowy piojuey] 70~b6 TI-90d
0 A9y 90/60/£0 VE 0Ly (dD JO uswispdw] "y 0) Joddng 1030e100) 900 QMY
€ Aoy L00T/6T/80 A137eg II0M $00 Ay
(@IvOS) wusumoo(
yawaIinbay] souemssy Aireng) aremijos (Ty)
0 Ay 7007 Areniqaq 2013 suonerad() pueyory A31au4 Jo yusumaeda( sy, 200 (Y
pwaddng QD 5
P 10 13PIQ) 3O 29BQ PLL JYNUIPT ANIIII(]

[ U0y

Iy od

[=RdA | MIAZQU()=UOTIIVIGOPZE9ETH E=PTIq0 R [[=OUI;3X3 YUL|[9AT]/pOIASIIPL/qaMSIIPI//- AT
ssuswelddng (D TI-H0A

/A03 20p saAnoanp mma/-dny 1S2ATIT O

1$911Sqam BUIMOT[O] aY) WOIJ pauTe)qo 2 UBD MOT2q PIISI] S2ALII] YL

SIAMRAII( S[qeanddy JO 8T T

91

$90Y uovRYipogy

"E8EF ITHFO-90DF - ON 1904107

5a0IALTS YIDIEY fouoNDANDII



¥1-[ 98ed

uotaZeURIA] 18y

0 A9 $0/97/80 pue Suruue]d wesgold AJLnosg pue sprendayes | “j-p'0Ly N HOA QD
wes301d

T A9 ZO/TE/01 90URINSSY SOUBULIONISJ PUR 1YFISIDAQ wuspusdopu] | g7°0LF O A0A @YD

WeI301J U0T192)01d [BIUSUIUOIIAUS 134D

0 A9Y £0/S1/10 ‘T'0s¥ O 40 @dD

SUON 00/ST1/50 [oreasay s103lqng uewingy 10J preoq uonaajold eleq 1'€hy O 40U AID
DEOZ @O\OH \ﬁ ~ ﬁ—mom Uﬂ.m \Qo.ﬁmm Jﬂoﬂao.mfrﬁm Wﬂﬁrmo.ﬁ: m0=mmﬁ

[eOTUL03 §, 10} [enuejy suomnd() jeuoissojold Uit | 1-1Zhr W HOd QdD

1 A9Y 10/90/90 wess01d swdouo)) ssiodwy ASisug jo juswredsg | VI'ZhY O 40A @A)

SUON S0/TT/TL Awres Aimoed | G1°0Z8 O 00 D

SUON £0/6Z/%0 souenssy ANend | gIviv O 40d dD

SUON T0/81/%0 wreigold [onuo)) woweseuwe | VI'€1y O 400 AHD

V/N €0/10/Z1 §901AJ0S UI[ESH] SaA0[dwig [eI3pa] I'1v€ O 300 q¥D

: qai

SUON 90/91/80 [enueA Wekdold s9AT0I(] [eludunedsg -T'1$Z N 300 adD

SUON 90/91/80 waIsAS soAnaN | F1°152 O 400 @D

SUON 10/60/+0 JusWwageueA] UOLIBWLIONU] [8OTUYIS], PUE oYNuadg | VI'(vZ O 400 I
ﬂoﬁwéoma

@ >DM mo\@ ~ \wo mﬁoﬁmuomo mo wEwmuoo.Hm ﬁﬁm wﬁﬁuomoﬁ uoﬁo.ddooo NAAMN 2 mOQ Q.MO

Z3YD V1

V/N $0/61/€0 [enuepy unodayf yifeay pue ‘Ajojes JUOUIUOIIAUY -T'1€2 W 500 qdD

0 299 L6/9T/11 SuUOESNSIAUL JUIPIOY [ VI'$ZZ O HOA AdD

<\Z ﬁo_muo > HEUHH:U mo.z..—uooo.ﬁm WQSQQEQ?E.HH \noﬂow.-oam ,.—,m MNNO mOAH D.M—O

SUON 10/2Z/£0 [e1auar) 1010adsu] Jo 90130 9 A uoneradoo)) 2122 O 900 AdD
[eIouaD) 10)2adsuy

SUON 10/22/€0 JO 221730 Y} 0} osnqy pue ‘sjsepn ‘pnel] Sunioday 1'122 O 4040 qID

yauRddng D
o 10 19pIQ JO B L RYRUIPT 24NN

[ 1011238 FOQY uonvIfipoy

"ERELITHFO-90DV-Td ON 12043u0)

T 10 $2004435 ylpaY uonpdnasy



SI-[ 38ed

"T=RdA I MI1AR U (O=U0NOV1q0299(8 £ TH ¢ =PI G0 [=0UN /X3 }UI[SAI]/POIASTIPT/QRMSTIPT// AN
Je punoj aq ued (JuswiaBeuRIA] 90USISIUOD)) €011 O HOA D o

V/IN V/N ueld Hoddng s0uddi[[aIuLBIuno)) 9)IS dsSDS 90d

V/IN 06/80/20 JUSURIONIAU 9y} pue d[qnd 9y} Jo uondajold uoneipey | z-1 4D ‘S°00¥S O 40Q

V/IN 18/82/01 Juswdgeuey SIQRYXY PUe [ENSIACIPNY 14D ‘1T'0S€1 O 40

mdomﬁwoﬂnﬂm wmﬁomﬁmmﬁm ﬁgw Eo_ﬁaoo,ﬁ nomﬂﬁﬂo_um @ﬂ.m

V/N £6/L0/10 ‘suonedt|qnd SUOTIEdIUNUIUIO,) JI[qnJ JO JUsWaZRURIA] a1 01 O 904

0 A9y £0/61/8 [2ARl] USRI BPYIO | HI'ISS O 4Od ID

0 A9y 10/S0/L0 Sununoddy [ VI'veS O HOd @D

VN ¥0/20/11 SODIAISG puR S[ELIIRIA [RIUSUILIRda(] JO Suloug 122 O 40d QD

V/N §0/97/80 Ajunoag puuosidd | S-4'0Ly W 300 i)

I 3uD

0 A9y S0/9T/80 AJInoag uoneulopu] | ‘b 0Ly W 400 THD

. I 8yD

I A9y S0/9T/80 uonosjold [8o1sAYd | ‘Z-v'0Lr W HOd QD

juaudddng QD

PR 10 19PIQ) JO AEQ IPL JIYNUIPY AN

[ HON3Y

£ vod

POQY uOuDIipop
EREFTTHFO-90DIV-H "ON T90A3UC])
S4B YNDAL] IPUONDANI20)



Occupational Health Services Part 1
RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL14383 Section B
Modification A064
B3 Estimated Cost and Maximum Award Fee
a. Pursuant to the FAR Clause 52.216-7, entitled "Allowable Cost and Payment,” the
total estimated cost of this contract is: (to be completed at award).
Table B-1
Estimated Cost and Maximum Award Fee
Fiscal Year | FY 2004 FY 2005 FY 2006 FY2007* | Fy2008* | Fr2009* | Fr2010* | Fyzo11* | Fyz2o12+ | Fy 2013+
Estimated Cost
$6.194.000 | $12,398,357 | $11,954,898 | $16,336,928 | $14.217.216 | $14,293,377 | $14,295,566 | $14,433,019 | $14,573,678 | $14,716,053
Maximim
Award Fee
$294,316 | $820074 | $799449 $877,898 $886,608 $895,358 $899,230 $907,583 | $916,130 | $924,758
Total Costand | $6,488316 | $13,218,431 | $12,754,347 | $17,214,825 | $15,103,824 { $15,188,734 | $15,194,796 | $15,340,602 | $15,489,808 { $15,640.811
MaximumAward
Fee
* Option year
b. The performance fee for this contract shall be awarded upon the unilateral
determination of the DOE's Fee Determination Official that an award fee has been
earned. The unilateral decision is made solely at the discretion of the Government.
This determination shall be based upon the Fee Determination Official's evaluation of
the contractor's performance, as measured against the evaluation criteria set forth in
the Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plans as described in Section H.20.
Award Fee available for each period is as set forth in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan.
c. I and when it becomes evident that the estimated scope of work under this contract
will increase or decrease by fifteen percent (15%) or more, measured in terms of
estimated cost, either party to this contract may request a renegotiation of the
established fee pool amount(s).
d. The estimated cost for the Transition Period is $ NO COST . There will be no fee

paid for this transition period.

B4 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

This contract may be extended at the unilateral option of the Government by written
notice to the Contractor 60 days prior to the expiration date of this contact. Further, the
Contractor agrees that the stated fees as set forth in Section B.3, Estimated Cost and
Maximum Award Fee, above will apply to the Option Period(s). The Option Periods may
be exercised at the sole discretion of the Contracting Officer and may be exercised
unilaterally for any period(s). No single option period will be for a period of less than
one year, nor will a single option period exceed five years.

Page B-4




E-STARS Page 1 of 1

Task# DOE-PRO-C-2008-0060

E-STARSR Report
Task Detail Report
11/28/2007 0859

Task# DOE-PRO-C-2008-0060
Subject Concur: DE-AC06-04RL14383 - MODIFICATION A064
Parent Task# Status CLOSED 11/28/2007
Reference Due
Originator Spitz, Vickie B {Spitz, Vickie B) Priority High
Originator Phone ' {509) 376-7271 Category None
Origination Date | 11/20/2007 1528 Genericl
Remote Task# Generic2
Deliverable None Generic3
Class None View Permissions | Normal
Instructions bce w/encl:
PRO OFF FILE
CCC RDG FILE
R. A. Stimmel, PRO
RECORD NOTE: None
1 Route List Inactive
¢ Stimmel, Richard A - Approve - Cancelled - 11/28/2007 0859
Instructions:

1. AO064 Transmittal Letter.doc

| No Subtasks

-- end of report --

htto://tfc.rl.eov/estars/cfml/printable Task/printable Task cfin?m nllearTD A liae=62123&1m T TearTDR agl— 1199/7007



